The proposal was made to increase the Managerial Remuneration of
Mr. Dhirajlal Patel, Managing Director of the Company, w.e.f. 1st April, 2023 with the provision for 10% increase every year
on following terms & conditions.

MR. DHIRAJLAL PATEL, MANAGING DIRECTOR

Basic Salary Rs. 5,50,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) per month with a yearly increment of 10% of
basic salary with effect from 01st April, 2023

Perquisites & other
Amenities Provision of Company's Car

Commission 3% of the net profit of the Company  as per the provision of Companies Act,2013 and Income Tax Act, 1961